THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9747-25

A by-law to rescind by-law 9676-24 to provide for the sale of certain lands owned by The Corporation of the City of Woodstock to Gera Group Inc.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock deems it advisable to rescind By-law Number 9676-24.

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Woodstock owns certain lands described as Site E, F & G on the attached Schedule 1 in the City of Woodstock, County of Oxford (hereafter referred to as the said lands);

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

- **1.** That by-law 9676-24 is hereby rescinded.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk sign a Mutual Release with the Gera Group Inc. Signing the Release will formally terminate the terms of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.
- **3.** That the City Solicitor is hereby authorized to complete the transaction on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock.

READ a first and second time this 3rd day of April 2025.

READ a first and second time this 3th day of April 2025.

	Mayor – Jerry Acchione
0:4 0	
City C	lerk – Amelia Humphries

SCHEDULE 1 to By-law 9747-25

